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[THE MINISTER oF HEALTH (DR

SUSHTLA NAYAR) : (a) Shri V. T Adhia—

Proprietor of Comet Chemicals and partner in Alliance Drug Manufacturing Company.

Shri A. C. Mehta—Proprietor of Mehra &
Co.

Shri R. D. Mehta—Broker.

(b) The arrested persons have been released on bail and further investigation by the Police is still in progress.]
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[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions. 2502

f [CENTRAL DAIRY FARMS
267. SHRI V. M. CHORDIA: Will the

Minister of FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the names or places where dairy farms are being run by Central Government;

(b) the amount of profits earned or loss incurred yearly by each of the above dairy farms during the last five years; and

(c) the steps that are being taken for running these dairy farms on a no-profit, no-loss basis?]
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t{THE MINISTER oF FOOD AND
AGRICULTURE (SHRIS. K. PATIL):
(a) to (c) A dairy farm each is attached to the National Dairy Research Institute, Karnal, and the Southern Regional Station of this Institute located at Bangalore. These dairy farms are for purposes of research and are not run on a commercial basis. The accounts indicating profit and loss are. therefore, n'ot maintained.]
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t [CLOCK TOWER AT BHAGALPUR
RAILWAY STATION

268. SHRI MAHABIR DASS: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to construct a clock tower in the new building of the Railway Station at Bhagalpur on the Eastern Railway;

(b) if so, by when the clock tower is likely to be erected; and

(c) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, the reasons therefor?]
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[[THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE

MINISTRY oOF RAILWAYS (SHRI SHAH
NawAz KHAN) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

[9MAY 1962 ]

(¢) Clocks have been provided in the main concourse and also the waiting hall in the station building. Expenditure on a clock tower is n'ot considered justified in the present case.]
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t [CO-OPERATIVE SUGAR FACTORIES

269. SHRI V. M. CHORDIA: Will the Minister of COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, PANCHAYATI RAJ AND CO-OPERATION be pleased to state:

(a) the
in India
co-operative
they are
since when
ing; and

(b) the financial assistance given to each of them by the Central Govern ment and when it was given?]

number of sugar
functioning at present on lines, the places where functioning and the time
they have been function

factories
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